From: Bettin,Scott W (BPA) - KEWR-4 [mailto:swbettin@bpa.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, December 20, 2012 12:03 PM
Subject: Generation restrictions at BON

FPOM:

Below is a copy of the schedulers log covering the generation capabilities for the BON 115kv and 230kv transmission lines. These restrictions were put in place to comply with current WECC standards. The values change by season due to changes in air temperature.  We took these limitations and went back and compared them to generation over the last two high flow years.  The outcome of the comparison was that it changed the powerhouse capacity from 0-15 kcfs through the four powerhouse units on the 115 kv system.  Model runs have shown that this limitation is most restrictive in March when the tailwater is low and the head is the greatest.  The second table is the conversion of megawatts to flow (using an average h/k of 4.2) and it shows the amount of water that can pass through the powerhouse by season. 

 
	BON
SOC

837723 839321 839323


	Begins: Sep 27 2012           Ends: May 31 2013
START DATE/TIME
June 01, 2012 at 0000 hours   Continuous to  
END DATE/TIME:
May 31, 2013 at 2400 hours
REASON FOR NOTIFICATION
Transmission System Conditions are cause for this limitation
GENERATION CONSIDERATION 
Maximum allowable 230 kV generation at North Bonneville (seasonal limits):   June 1 - September 30 at 2400:  690 mw October 1 at 0000 - 31 at 2400:  816 mw November 1 at 0000 - March 15 at 2400:  978 mw March 16 at 0000-May 31 at 2400:  816 mw
DART  Form No.
837723, 839321, 839323, 839325
ORIGINATOR
Ronald H Sevier
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Conversion of megawatts to flow with the current limits:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	115 kV Generation Limit
	230 kV Generation Limit
	Max turbine capacity
	Misc. Flow
	Total max flow w/o spill 
	

	
	
	MW
	MW
	kcfs
	kcfs
	kcfs
	

	
	Jun 1 – Sep 30
	150
	690
	195.3
	6.9 -11.6*
	206.9
	

	
	Oct 1 – Oct 31
	160
	816
	227.0
	6.9
	233.9
	

	
	Nov 1 – Mar 15
	185
	978
	270.5
	9
	279.5
	

	
	Mar 16 – May 31
	160
	816
	227.0
	6.9-11.6*
	238.6
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	* The corner collector ( 5 kcfs) is shown in Misc. flow
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


